
KATOKSET 02.11.24

1/ 1 Pettersson-Perklén 1 Pettersson-Perklén 10 1/ 24 Suuronen 3 Suuronen 11
1/ 2 Pettersson-Perklén 9 1/ 25 Puikkonen 6
1/ 3 Pakkanen 3 Pettersson-Perklén 11 1/ 26 Puikkonen 7
1/ 4 Kuisma 3 1/ 27 Perttunen 3 Perttunen 8
1/ 5 Kuisma 4 1/ 28 Perttunen 4
1/ 6 Peuhkuri 5 1/ 29 Utala 3 Utala 10
1/ 7 Porokka 6 1/ 30 Utala 9
1/ 8 Satosaari pl Porokka 8 1/ 31 Grönman pl Okkolin 8
1/ 9 Wickstrand pl Äikäs 7 1/ 32 Grönman pl Packalén 7
1/ 10 Huusari 7 1/ 33 Huuskola 2 Packalén 9
1/ 11 Huusari 5 1/ 34 Valentin J. 1 Packalén 9
1/ 12 Tenhunen 3 Jauhiainen 9 1/ 35 Juurinen 4 Kauhanen Jarno 10
1/ 13 Tenhunen 5 1/ 36 Mikkonen 3 Kauhanen Jarno 10
1/ 14 Irri 7 1/ 37 Mikkonen 7
1/ 15 Majala 4 Vuorisalo 11 1/ 38 Holttinen 1 Holttinen 7
1/ 16 Pääkkönen 8 1/ 39 Ojanperä 7
1/ 17 Pääkkönen 6 1/ 40 Saarinen J. 2 Ojanperä 10
1/ 18 Kauhanen J-P 4 Hakkarainen 10 1/ 41 Ala-Rantala 5 Ala-Rantala 11
1/ 19 Kärkkäinen 8 1/ 42 Ala-Rantala 4 Ala-Rantala 10
1/ 20 Nikulainen 7 1/ 43 Rintala 5 Rintala 11
1/ 21 Pelkonen 2 Pelkonen 8 1/ 44 Paavola 5
1/ 22 Skyttä 1 Lindgren A. 9 1/ 45 Mattila 2 Kuisla 10
1/ 23 Korhonen T. 3 Pyysalo 11 1/ 46 Mutikainen 2 Tupamäki Antero 10

2/ 47 Hirvonen 2
2/ 48 Tupamäki Antti 2
2/ 49 Romppanen pl Blomerus 8
2/ 50 Romppanen pl Eriksson 7
2/ 51 Hassel pl Hänninen 8
2/ 52 Tikkala pl Honkonen 8
2/ 53 Zitron 6
2/ 54 Taittonen 3
2/ 55 Laitinen 6
2/ 56 Pussi A. Pl Munne 9
2/ 57 Pussi V. Pl Kinnunen 8
2/ 58 Valentin L. 6
2/ 59 Korhonen J. 6
2/ 60 Pylkkänen 1

KATOS 1   (nrot 1-46) karsinat

KATOS 2 (nrot 47-60)



3/ 61 Vauhkonen 2
3/ 62 Tikkanen pl Kivimaa 9
3/ 63 Pasanen 9
3/ 64 Reponen 2 Rojo 11
3/ 65 Mikkola 5
3/ 66 Riipinen 6
3/ 67 Danielsson 7
3/ 68 Lindgren G. 9
3/ 69 Dahlström 4
3/ 70 Koivulahti 9

HEVOSTEN WC-KARSINA
3/ 71 Räisänen pl Kuusisto K. 9
3/ 72 Neuvonen pl Salo 9
3/ 73 Bollström 5
3/ 74 Hyötyläinen 4
3/ 75 Hyytiäinen 6
3/ 76 Hyytiäinen 2
3/ 77 Åkerlund 6
3/ 78 Åkerlund 6
3/ 79 Hoffren 8
3/ 80 Haakana 5

4/ 81 Vahvaselkä 4
4/ 82 Ruotsalainen M. Pl Pajumäki 7
4/ 83 Ruotsalainen S. Pl Lappalainen 8
4/ 84 Holma 1
4/ 85 Jantunen 1 Niemelä 11
4/ 86 Tulla 5
4/ 87 Saarinen T. 1 Ahola 10
4/ 88 Konsti 1 Ahola 9
4/ 89 Mäenpää 6
4/ 90 Mäenpää 4

pesupaikka

5/ 91 Virtala 9
5/ 92 Korpi P. 3
5/ 93 Korpi H-P 3
5/ 94 Kortekallio 4
5/ 95 Kortekallio 11

VIERASTALLI
VT/ 1 Kuusisto R. 10
VT/ 2 Kuusisto R. 10
VT/ 3 Nurmonen 11
VT/ 4 Ärling 5

KATOS 3 (nrot 61-80)

KATOS 4 (nrot 81-90)

KATOS 5 (nrot 91-95)



KATOKSET 2.11.2024

valmentaja, lähdöt Katos/ paikka jaettu
Ahola 10 4/ 87 Saarinen T. 1
Ahola 9 4/ 88 Konsti 1
Ala-Rantala 10 1/ 42 Ala-Rantala 4
Ala-Rantala 11 1/ 41 Ala-Rantala 5
Ala-Rantala 4 1/ 42 Ala-Rantala 10
Ala-Rantala 5 1/ 41 Ala-Rantala 11
Blomerus 8 2/ 49 Romppanen pl
Bollström 5 3/ 73
Dahlström 4 3/ 69
Danielsson 7 3/ 67
Eriksson 7 2/ 50 Romppanen pl
Grönman pl 1/ 31 Okkolin 8
Grönman pl 1/ 32 Packalén 7
Haakana 5 3/ 80
Hakkarainen 10 1/ 18 Kauhanen J-P 4
Hassel pl 2/ 51 Hänninen 8
Hirvonen 2 2/ 47
Hoffren 8 3/ 79
Holma 1 4/ 84
Holttinen 1 1/ 38 Holttinen 7
Holttinen 7 1/ 38 Holttinen 1
Honkonen 8 2/ 52 Tikkala pl
Huusari 5 1/ 11
Huusari 7 1/ 10
Huuskola 2 1/ 33 Packalén 9
Hyytiäinen 2 3/ 76
Hyytiäinen 6 3/ 75
Hyötyläinen 4 3/ 74
Hänninen 8 2/ 51 Hassel pl
Irri 7 1/ 14
Jantunen 1 4/ 85 Niemelä 11
Jauhiainen 9 1/ 12 Tenhunen 3
Juurinen 4 1/ 35 Kauhanen Jarno 10



Kauhanen J-P 4 1/ 18 Hakkarainen 10
Kauhanen Jarno 10 1/ 35 Juurinen 4
Kauhanen Jarno 10 1/ 36 Mikkonen 3
Kinnunen 8 2/ 57 Pussi V. Pl
Kivimaa 9 3/ 62 Tikkanen pl
Koivulahti 9 3/ 70
Konsti 1 4/ 88 Ahola 9
Korhonen J. 6 2/ 59
Korhonen T. 3 1/ 23 Pyysalo 11
Korpi H-P 3 5/ 93
Korpi P. 3 5/ 92
Kortekallio 11 5/ 95
Kortekallio 4 5/ 94
Kuisla 10 1/ 45 Mattila 2
Kuisma 3 1/ 4
Kuisma 4 1/ 5
Kuusisto K. 9 3/ 71 Räisänen pl
Kuusisto R. 10 VT/ 1
Kuusisto R. 10 VT/ 2
Kärkkäinen 8 1/ 19
Laitinen 6 2/ 55
Lappalainen 8 4/ 83 Ruotsalainen S. Pl
Lindgren A. 9 1/ 22 Skyttä 1
Lindgren G. 9 3/ 68
Majala 4 1/ 15 Vuorisalo 11
Mattila 2 1/ 45 Kuisla 10
Mikkola 5 3/ 65
Mikkonen 3 1/ 36 Kauhanen Jarno 10
Mikkonen 7 1/ 37
Munne 9 2/ 56 Pussi A. Pl
Mutikainen 2 1/ 46 Tupamäki Antero 10
Mäenpää 4 4/ 90
Mäenpää 6 4/ 89
Neuvonen pl 3/ 72 Salo 9
Niemelä 11 4/ 85 Jantunen 1
Nikulainen 7 1/ 20



Nurmonen 11 VT/ 3
Ojanperä 10 1/ 40 Saarinen J. 2
Ojanperä 7 1/ 39
Okkolin 8 1/ 31 Grönman pl
Paavola 5 1/ 44
Packalén 7 1/ 32 Grönman pl
Packalén 9 1/ 33 Huuskola 2
Packalén 9 1/ 34 Valentin J. 1
Pajumäki 7 4/ 82 Ruotsalainen M. Pl
Pakkanen 3 1/ 3 Pettersson-Perklén 11
Pasanen 9 3/ 63
Pelkonen 2 1/ 21 Pelkonen 8
Pelkonen 8 1/ 21 Pelkonen 2
Perttunen 3 1/ 27 Perttunen 8
Perttunen 4 1/ 28
Perttunen 8 1/ 27 Perttunen 3
Pettersson-Perklén 1 1/ 1 Pettersson-Perklén 10
Pettersson-Perklén 10 1/ 1 Pettersson-Perklén 1
Pettersson-Perklén 11 1/ 3 Pakkanen 3
Pettersson-Perklén 9 1/ 2
Peuhkuri 5 1/ 6
Porokka 6 1/ 7
Porokka 8 1/ 8 Satosaari pl
Puikkonen 6 1/ 25
Puikkonen 7 1/ 26
Pussi A. Pl 2/ 56 Munne 9
Pussi V. Pl 2/ 57 Kinnunen 8
Pylkkänen 1 2/ 60
Pyysalo 11 1/ 23 Korhonen T. 3
Pääkkönen 6 1/ 17
Pääkkönen 8 1/ 16
Reponen 2 3/ 64 Rojo 11
Riipinen 6 3/ 66
Rintala 11 1/ 43 Rintala 5
Rintala 5 1/ 43 Rintala 11
Rojo 11 3/ 64 Reponen 2



Romppanen pl 2/ 49 Blomerus 8
Romppanen pl 2/ 50 Eriksson 7
Ruotsalainen M. Pl 4/ 82 Pajumäki 7
Ruotsalainen S. Pl 4/ 83 Lappalainen 8
Räisänen pl 3/ 71 Kuusisto K. 9
Saarinen J. 2 1/ 40 Ojanperä 10
Saarinen T. 1 4/ 87 Ahola 10
Salo 9 3/ 72 Neuvonen pl
Satosaari pl 1/ 8 Porokka 8
Skyttä 1 1/ 22 Lindgren A. 9
Suuronen 11 1/ 24 Suuronen 3
Suuronen 3 1/ 24 Suuronen 11
Taittonen 3 2/ 54
Tenhunen 3 1/ 12 Jauhiainen 9
Tenhunen 5 1/ 13
Tikkala pl 2/ 52 Honkonen 8
Tikkanen pl 3/ 62 Kivimaa 9
Tulla 5 4/ 86
Tupamäki Antero 10 1/ 46 Mutikainen 2
Tupamäki Antti 2 2/ 48
Utala 10 1/ 29 Utala 3
Utala 3 1/ 29 Utala 10
Utala 9 1/ 30
Vahvaselkä 4 4/ 81
Valentin J. 1 1/ 34 Packalén 9
Valentin L. 6 2/ 58
Vauhkonen 2 3/ 61
Virtala 9 5/ 91
Vuorisalo 11 1/ 15 Majala 4
Wickstrand pl 1/ 9 Äikäs 7
Zitron 6 2/ 53
Åkerlund 6 3/ 77
Åkerlund 6 3/ 78
Äikäs 7 1/ 9 Wickstrand pl
Ärling 5 VT/ 4
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